APN#: N/A - UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS

When Recorded Mail to: Barrick Gold Exploration Inc. Attn: Land Dept. 293 Spruce Road

Elko, NV 89801

EUREKA COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$35.00

2018-236170 10/10/2018 09:33 AM

BARRICK GOLD OF NAMERICA INC

Pgs=4



LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER

E08

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned hereby affirms that this document does not contain the Personal Information, as defined by NRS 603A.040, of any person.

MINING CLAIM DEED

This MINING CLAIM DEED, made and entered into this 27 the day of 2018 is from William L. Wilson, Personal Representative of the Estate of Joan B. Wilson, deceased, whose address is PO Box 2183, Grand Junction, CO 81502 ("Grantor"), and NuLegacy Gold Corporation NV, whose address is 4790 Caughlin Parkway #765, Reno, NV 89519 ("Grantee").

For \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby quitclaim to Grantee and to its successors and assigns forever, all of the Grantor's rights, titles and interests in the following 35 unpatented mining claims located in Eureka County, Nevada; TOGETHER WITH all the dips, spurs and angles, in and all ores, mineral bearing quartz, rock and earth and other deposits therein or thereon, and in and to all singular tenements and hereditaments, leasehold rights and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof; and also in and to all the estate, right, title, interest, property, possession, claim and demand whatsoever, as well in law as in equity, of Grantor of, in appurtenances, including all water rights within such mining claims, subject to all easements, rights of way, mineral reservations of record and protective covenant, if any; and TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Mining Claim Deed as of the day and year first above written.

> Z. Walen William L. Wilson, Personal Representative of the Estate of Joan B. Wilson, deceased

STATE OF COLORADO) ss. COUNTY OF $\mathcal{M}esa$)

The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 27 day of 5, 2018 by William L. Wilson, Personal Representative of the Estate of Joan B. Wilson, deceased.

MARILYN APPLEGATE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID #19974010330
My Commission Expires July 25, 2021

My Commission Expires: 7-25-202/

Exhibit "A"

Claim Name	BLM Serial Number	Location Date
CJ 18 A	NMC 464005	12/14/1987
CJ 19 A	NMC 464006	12/14/1987
CJ 20 A	NMC 464007	12/14/1987
CJ 21 A	NMC 464008	12/14/1987
CJ 22 A	NMC 464009	12/14/1987
CJ 23 A	NMC 464010	12/14/1987
CJ 24 A	NMC 464011	12/14/1987
CK 14 A	NMC 464012	12/14/1987
CK 15 A	NMC 464013	12/14/1987
CK 16 A	NMC 464014	12/14/1987
CK 17 A	NMC 464015	12/14/1987
CK 18 A	NMC 464016	12/14/1987
CK 19 A	NMC 464017	12/14/1987
CK 20 A	NMC 464018	12/14/1987
CK 21 A	NMC 464019	12/14/1987
CK 22 A	NMC 464020	12/14/1987
CK 23 A	NMC 464021	12/14/1987
CK 24 A	NMC 464022	12/14/1987
CL 14 A	NMC 464023	12/16/1987
CL 15 A	NMC 464024	12/16/1987
CL 16 A	NMC 464025	12/16/1987
CL 17 A	NMC 464026	12/16/1987
CL 18 A	NMC 464027	12/16/1987
CL 19 A	NMC 464028	12/16/1987
CL 20 A	NMC 464029	12/16/1987
CL 21 A	NMC 464030	12/16/1987
CL 22 A	NMC 464031	12/16/1987
CL 23 A	NMC 464032	12/16/1987
CM 14 A	NMC 464034	12/16/1987
CM 15 A	NMC 464035	12/16/1987
CK 135	NMC 464046	12/17/1987
CL 135	NMC 464047	12/17/1987
CM 135	NMC 464048	12/17/1987
CJ 245	NMC 464049	12/17/1987
CK 245	NMC 464050	12/17/1987

FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY **Declaration of Value** Document/Instrument # 1. Book: Assessor Parcel Number(s) Page: Date of Recording: b) _____ Notes: c)____ 2. **Type of Property:** b) Single Fam. Res. a) U Vacant Land c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other Unpatented Claims \$ 10.00 3. **Total Value/Sales Price of Property:** Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 8 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: unpatented mining claims Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: % 5. The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Willein L. Wilson, 72 Capacity Personal Representative of the Estate of Joan B. Wilson Signature Capacity **SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** (REOUIRED) Print Name: William L. Wilson, Personal Representative for the Estate of Joan B. Wilson Print Name: NuLegacy Gold Corp. NV Address: PO Box 2183 Address: 4790 Caughlin Pkwy, #765 City: Grand Junction City: Reno Zip: 81502 State: NV State: CO Zip:89519 COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name: Address: Zip: City: State:

State of Nevada